For High Precision Positioning
Pin Shift Cylinder
Pin for positioning the workpiece
provided by the customer can be
directly mounted.
Reduces labor time
by integrating
the cylinder and guide.

P3DWAL
P3DWAL
How to Order
1333
Lateral load F
Rod end deflection
Rod End Deflection
(mm)
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Lateral load F (N)
98 196 294
50
30
50
40
25
±0.1 or less
40
32
25
40
Specifications
Model CKQG-X2370 CKQP-X2371
Bore size (mm) 32 40 50 50
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.2 MPa
Ambient temperature –10 to 60°C
(No freezing)Operating air temperature
Cushion None
Applicable
auto switches
D-P3DWAl
D-P4DWl
D-P79WSE
D-P74l
Theoretical Output
(N)
Bore size
(mm)
Operating
direction
Piston area
(mm2)
Operating pressure (MPa)
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 1.0
ø32
OUT 804 160 241 321 402 482 804
IN 490 98 147 196 245 294 490
ø40
OUT 1256 251 378 502 628 753 1256
IN 765 153 229 306 382 459 764
ø50
OUT 1964 392 589 785 982 1178 1964
IN 1256 251 378 502 628 753 1256
Weight
(kg)
Model
Bore size
(mm)
Stroke (mm)
25 30 40 50
CKQG-X2370
32 0.95 — 1.02 —
40 1.31 — 1.4 —
50 — 2.1 — 2.3
CKQP-X2371 50 — 2.3 — 2.5
Caution on Design

	Fieldbus System (For Input/Output): Series EX600
	Features
	How to Order
	SI Unit Specifications
	Digital Unit Specifications
	Analog Unit Specifications
	Parts Description
	Dimensions
	Accessories
	Manifold Solenoid Valves for Series EX600
	SY3000/5000 (Type10/11)
	SY3000/5000 (Type12)
	SV1000/2000/3000
	S0700
	VQC1000
	VQC2000
	VQC4000
	Specific Product Precautions
	2/3 Port Mechanical Valve: Series VM100/200
	Actuator Variations
	Mechanical Valve Variations
	VM100
	VM200
	Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Foot Pedal Type 5 Port Mechanical Valve XT34-60/67
	XT34-60 (With lock)
	XT34-67 (Without lock)
	Actuators
	Air Cylinder: Series CJ2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CJ2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CJ2W  Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2Z Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2ZW Built-in Speed Controller Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2R Direct Mount Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CJ2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CBJ2 With End Lock
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example
	Simple Specials/Made to Order
	Specific Product Precautions
	Air Cylinder: Series CM2
	Features
	Variations
	Combinations of Standard Products and Made to Order Specifications
	CM2 Standard Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Dimensions of Accessories
	CM2W Standard Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2 Standard Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2KW Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Double Rod
	CM2K Non-rotating Rod Type: Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
	CM2R Direct Mount Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2RK Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CM2□P Centralized Piping Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	CBM2 With End Lock
	CM2Q Low Friction Type: Double Acting, Single Rod
	Auto Switch Mounting
	Prior to Use: Auto Switch Connection and Example